TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Koepplinger's Bakery, Inc.		12/31/2004	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perfection Bakeries, Inc.	
Street Address:	350 Pearl Street	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46802	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0551341	KOEPPLINGER'S
Registration Number:	0543340	К
Registration Number:	0564580	"EARLY AMERICAN"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)423-8920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260-423-8912 Email: rje@barrettlaw.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Ehinger Address Line 1: 215 East Berry Street

Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald J. Ehinger
Signature:	/Ronald J. Ehinger/
Date:	06/28/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0751

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bill of Sale Koepplinger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0752

BILL OF SALE

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Koepplinger's Bakery, Inc. does hereby grant, sell, transfer and convey to Perfection Bakeries, Inc., with warranty of title, the following assets:

- (a) The name "Koepplinger's" and all fictional business names, trade names, registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks and applications owned by, used by or licensed to Koepplinger's Bakery, Inc.;
- (b) All of the patents, patent applications and discoveries that may be patentable of Koepplinger's Bakery, Inc.;
- (c) All of the copyrights both published works and unpublished works of Koepplinger's Bakery, Inc.;
- (d) All know-how, trade secrets, confidential information, customer lists, customer contact and pricing information, product formulae and mixing and baking process data of Koepplinger's Bakery, Inc.; and
- (e) All of Koepplinger's Bakery, Inc.'s quantity of bread pans and equipment that constitutes the crouton line and the engravings for packaging print.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Koepplinger's Bakery, Inc. has executed this Bill of Sale effective December 31, 2004.

KOEPPLINGER'S BAKERY, INC.

By John Mather, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 06/28/2005